

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1770 OF 2008  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1949 OF 2008

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and  
Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms. Jane Cox for the Petitioners  
in WP No. 1770 of 2008 and for  
Respondents in WP (L) No. 1949  
of 2008.

Mr. J. P. Cama, Senior  
Advocate i/b. M/s. Bekay Legal  
for the Petitioners in WP (L) No.  
1949 of 2008 and for the  
Respondents in WP No. 1770 of  
2008.

CORAM : S. A. BOBDE, J.

DATED : 11TH AUGUST, 2008

P.C.

. Heard.

2. Rule in both the petitions.

3. Counsel for the Respondents  
waives service in both the  
matters.

4. By way of interim relief,  
Press Trust of India Ltd. shall

pay 60% of the wages to the employees with effect from August 2008 onwards. There shall be an interim stay of the order of the Labour Court and of the Industrial Court pending hearing of these petitions. Payment that will be made by the Press Trust of India Ltd. shall be adjustable depending on the final orders in the matters.

(S. A. BOBDE, J.)