

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1770 OF 2008

Press Trust of India Employees Union (Western India)
& Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Press Trust of India Ltd. & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 343 OF 2008**

Press Trust of India Ltd. & Anr. Petitioner
V/s.
Press Trust of India Employees Union (Western India)
& Anr. ... Respondent

Ms. Jane Cox for the petitioner in Writ Petition no. 1770 of 2008 and respondent no.1 in Writ Petition no. 343 of 2008.
Ms. Suja T.C. i/b Bekay Legal for the respondent no.1 in Writ Petition no. 1770 of 2008 & petitioner in Writ Petition 343 of 2008.

**CORAM : M.S.SONAK, J.
DATED : 21st August, 2014.**

PC.:

. At the request of Ms. Suja T.C. the learned Counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition no. 343 of 2008 and respondent in Writ Petition no. 1770 of 2008, matter is adjourned to 05.09.2014.

2 Ms. Suja states that Mr. Cama, Senior Advocate has been engaged to appear in the matter and since he is unwell, the present adjournment is applied.

3 Stand over to 05.09.2014.

(M.S.SONAK, J.)