

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1770 OF 2008**

Press Trut Of India Employees Union (weterm ....PETITIONER  
India) And Another

**V/S**

Press Trust Of India Limited (weterm India) AndRESPONDENT  
2 Others

Ms. Jane Cox with Mr. Vinayak Suthar, for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 6th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**